

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 07th August, 2015.

RA/826/2015) Mentioned. Not on Board.
in)
SL/1176/ 2014) Mr. Ashtey Cusher i/b. Law Focus, Advocate
) for the Plaintiffs.
)
) Mr. Ashtey Cusher, applies for setting aside
) the Order of rejection.
)
) Affidavit-in-support dtd. 07.08.2015 of
) Mr. Ashtey Cusher, Advocate for the Plaintiffs
) is taken on record.
)
) PC. : Perused the Affidavit-in-support and
) averments made therein, which are
) self explanatory.
)
) A case is made out for restoration of
) Suit. In the interest of justice, the
) Suit is restored to file. However,
) Advocate for the Plaintiffs is directed
) to remove office objections on the
) Suit and get the same numbered and
) registered on or before 21-08-2015,
) failing the Suit to stand rejected
) under O.S. Rule 986.

Date : 07.08.2015

Prothonotary & Senior Master.