

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 9th October, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

111. S/1206/2019) None present for the Plaintiff.
)
)
) Mr. Catakam Viswesh Kumar, i/b. Tuli and Co.,
) Advocates for the Defendant.
)
)
) **P.C.:** Written Statement of Defendant is
) already on file. Hence, Suit against Defendant
) is transferred to the list of Long Causes.
)
) The matter be removed from the board.

09-10-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master