

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUTTS NO. 1206 OF 2019

Bank Of Baroda

...Plaintiff

Versus

Export Credit Guarantee Corporation Of India Ltd. ...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6776 OF 2025

WITH

RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.826 OF 2015

Ms. Savita Nangare (Through VC) i/b Law Focus for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Bomi Patel, Ms. Ishita Thakur, i/b Tuli & Co. for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Ms Nangare learned counsel for the plaintiff has today sought time on the ground that the documents which the Defendant seeks are with the CBI. She submits that it is taking some time to obtain these documents.

2 Learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that these are the documents which the Plaintiff should have or should atleast retrieve since these are the Plaintiff's own documents.

3 Ms. Nangare clarifies that all the documents which were in Plaintiff's possession have already been furnished to the Defendants.

4 Stand over to 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]